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Meeting 54Wednesday, 04 March 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Season 27.Au'25) bk b Good News - Kiltymon Pearl Oc'22 Ir

2
Blue

Deborah Hurlock
dkbd d Dorotas Wildcat - Illusion Dream My'23 Ir

3
White

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
bk d Malachi - Pennylane Sheba Oc'23 Ir

4
Black

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
f d Grangeview Ten - Diva Deborah Oc'22 Ir

5
Orange

Bernie Doyle
bk d Good Cody - Droopys Haze My'24 Ir

6
Stripes

Tilena Welch
bd d Coolavanny Hoffa - Drumcrow Honey Ap'23 Ir

Prize Money Today Is £4,850 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £340

18:37 Race 1
400m (A8)

ROMFORD Wednesday 4th March 2026 PGR Meeting
1st £125, Others £55 Total £400 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

THATCHERS LISA
Runs: 36  1sts: 6  2nds: 7

Ms.L.A.Bowmer

26.Feb 400 2 3.81 1111 1st 3¾ Blazeaway Blue QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.56 N 29.9 T2 xLame 24.56
07.Feb 400 1 3.78 2122 2nd 2¾ Kiltrea Grace EPace,Rails,Bmp&Led1To½ 24.40 N 29.0 11/4 A7 24.62
28.Jan 400 1 3.83 5455 5th 10¾ Ah Well Rails,HitRls&Bumped1 24.26 N 29.3 8/1 A6 25.12
12.Jan 400 1 2111 1st 2 Sacred Mist EarlyPace,Rails,Led1,(HT) 24.53 N 28.8 2/1J A7 *24.53
07.Jan 400 1 3.84 1111 1st 3¾ Eddies Star QAway,Rls,Bmp1,ALed 24.66 N 28.8 T3 ReQul 24.66
17.Dec 400 1 3.87 1113 4th 1½ Distant Ten QAway,Rails,LedToChecked3 24.63 +10 29.0 7/4F A7 24.86

SHOW STOPPER
Runs: 6  1sts: 0  2nds: 3

Mr.D.P.Brabon

25.Feb 400 2 3.86 2222 2nd 3¼ Liberty Diva EPace,Rails,LedRunUpTo¼ 24.38 N 34.0 8/1 A7 *24.64
21.Feb 400 1 3.93 5322 3rd 12½ Rapido Tinny RailsToMiddle,Bumped1&2 24.59 N 33.5 4/1 A7 25.58
12.Feb 400 1 3.87 1111 1st 3¼ Run Away Terry QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 24.76 N 33.1 T3 24.76
05.Feb 400 1 3.90 1111 1st 6½ Run Away Terry QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.96 N 32.3 T3 24.96
26.Jan 277 1 6-4- 2nd 2¾ Burnpark Carol (CPark) RlsToMid,VSAw 17.00 -5 32.7 1/1F D3 17.18
20.Jan 277 1 6-5- 2nd 1¼ Hollyoak Numa (CPark) RlsToMid,VSAw 16.89 N 32.3 5/6F D3 17.00

CHELMS JACK
Runs: 30  1sts: 5  2nds: 7

Itiswhatitis Club

18.Feb 400 3 3.80 1112 2nd 2¾ Raha Wishes QAway,Middle,LedTo3 24.40 +10 31.4 3/1 A8 24.72
14.Feb 400 3 3.77 1112 2nd ¾ Luminous Flyer QAway,Middle,LedTo¾,RnOn 24.51 N 31.4 7/2 A8 *24.57
07.Feb 400 3 3.88 2366 6th 7½ Underground Dan EPace,Middle,Blk1,FcdTCk½&¾ 24.82 N 31.8 3/1 A8 25.42
31.Jan 400 3 3.84 5555 5th 8¾ Maxgrove Diamond Middle,BadlyBaulked1 24.58 N 31.8 10/3 A7 25.28
20.Jan 400 4 3.86 3222 2nd ¾ Abel Mabel Middle,RanOn 24.57 N 31.9 4/1 A7 24.63
12.Jan 400 4 3.89 1111 1st 5¼ Mr Molesley QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.81 -10 32.4 15/8F A9 24.71

MR MOLESLEY
Runs: 49  1sts: 13  2nds: 9

Itiswhatitis Club

25.Feb 400 4 3.72 1112 2nd 2¾ Binksy Dobbie QuickAway,Middle,LedTo¾ 24.53 N 31.3 8/1 A7 24.75
14.Feb 400 5 3.79 1313 3rd 4 Four Votes QAway,Middle,BmpRnUp,FcdTCk3 24.61 N 31.2 10/3 A7 24.93
09.Feb 400 5 3.70 1111 1st 4¼ Back To Front QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.70 N 31.3 5/2 A8 24.70
02.Feb 400 5 3.79 1236 6th 7¾ Olwinn Swift QAway,MidToWide,Crowded3 24.53 N 30.9 5/2 A8 25.15
21.Jan 400 5 3.67 1111 1st 2¼ Miami Linner QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.44 +10 31.0 3/1 A9 24.54
17.Jan 400 5 3.70 1111 1st 1¼ Crossfield Becca QuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.43 +10 31.0 9/4F A10 *24.53

EXPRESS TAG
Runs: 10  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Ramat Racing Club

28.Feb 400 5 3.93 6533 2nd 6¼ Lizies Legacy MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.55 N 34.3 9/4 A8 25.05
21.Feb 400 5 3.88 5332 2nd Nk Miami Linner ModAway,MidToWide,ChlNrLn 24.51 +10 34.4 7/4 A8 24.64
16.Feb 400 5 3.84 3231 1st 4¼ Stonepark Shine EarlyPace,Wide,Led3 24.79 -10 34.2 6/4F A9 24.69
10.Feb 400 5 3.87 6664 4th 4 Emmjay Jackson Wide,BumpedRunUp&1,RanOn 24.26 N 33.9 5/1 A8 24.58
03.Feb 400 5 3.87 2222 2nd ¾ Brandywell Queen MiddleToWide,Crowded¾ 24.64 N 33.7 10/3 A8 24.70
22.Jan 400 6 3.94 3211 1st 6 Spin And Win MiddleToWide,LedSough 24.50 N 34.0 T3 xFall *24.50

HOLLYWOOD PASO (W)
Runs: 40  1sts: 5  2nds: 10

Mr.D.C.Welch

25.Feb 400 6 3.87 6444 4th 4 Binksy Dobbie ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.53 N 30.7 9/2 A7 24.86
18.Feb 400 6 3.84 2344 2nd 2 Bacon Hotpot EPace,Wide,EveryChance 24.56 +10 30.5 5/2F A7 24.82
11.Feb 400 6 3.83 2222 3rd 1¾ Gunman EarlyPace,Wide,EveryChance 24.54 N 31.1 5/2 A7 24.68
04.Feb 400 6 3.87 5542 2nd ¾ Keeperhill Vikki Wide,RanOn 24.75 N 32.0 11/8F A7 24.81
23.Jan 400 5 3.84 3334 4th 3 Maxgrove Diamond EPace,Wide,EveryChance 24.52 N 32.1 5/2F A8 24.77
27.Dec 400 6 3.72 2233 1st ½ Peteys Queen EPace,Wide,Bumped1,Led4 24.53 N 31.1 9/2 A8 *24.53
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Katie O'Flaherty
bkw d Glengar Bale - Velvet Spring Fb'24 Ir

2
Blue

Deborah Hurlock
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Rains Annabell Nv'22 Ir

3
White

Paul Burr
(Season Unknown) bd b Signet Ace - Ballymac Orna Au'24 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Pestana - Aayamza Breeze My'22 Ir

5
Orange

Paul Young
bk d Pat C Sabbath - Highview Lauren Jy'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Gemma Evans
be d Pestana - Slippery Diva Ap'22 Ir

18:53 Race 2
400m (A3)

WELCOME TO ROMFORD STAKES
1st £155, Others £60 Total £455 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

VELVET ROLO
Runs: 10  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Rockin and Roloing

21.Feb 400 1 3.81 3321 1st ¾ Ballymac Suntan EPace,Rails,Bumped3,Led¾ 24.33 N 36.0 9/4F A4 *24.33
10.Feb 400 1 3.67 1112 2nd 2½ Oioi Dannielle QuickAway,Rails,LedTo3 24.05 +10 35.4 7/2 A4 24.35
28.Jan 400 1 3.86 5332 3rd ¾ Droopys Ma Rails,EveryChance 24.63 -10 35.1 5/2J A4 24.60
20.Jan 400 1 3.85 2111 1st ½ Slipalong Move EPace,Rails,Bumped&Led1 24.46 N 34.7 10/3 A5 24.46
15.Jan 400 1 3.89 2221 1st 1¼ Swabys Romily EarlyPace,Rails,Led3 24.78 N 34.6 T3 24.78
08.Jan 400 1 3.91 2111 1st 1 Myronniebilly EPace,RlsToMid,LedRunUp 24.54 N 35.3 T3 24.54

RAINS BONO
Runs: 31  1sts: 11  2nds: 7

Mr.S.M.J.Hurlock,Mr.L.J.Shorter

21.Feb 400 2 3.74 2211 1st 2¼ Early Storm EarlyPace,Rails,Led½ 24.22 N 36.0 2/1 A5 *24.22
13.Feb 400 3 3.85 3665 5th 7¾ Yahoo Orla EPace,MiddleToRails,Bumped1 24.44 N 36.2 9/2 A5 25.06
05.Feb 400 3 3.86 1111 1st 13¾ Catunda Cash QAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.45 N 36.0 T3 24.45
29.Jan 400 2 3.87 1111 1st 13¾ Catunda Steph QAway,MiddleToRails,ALed 24.62 N 35.2 T3 24.62
23.Jan 238 3 3-1- 1st 3 Moaning Mocha (Harlw) LedRunUp 15.30 +5 35.2 5/1 D3 15.35
19.Jan 238 2 3-3- 3rd 14 Gothic Siouxsie (Harlw) VSAw,FcdTCk&VBBmp1 15.58 +5 34.8 8/15F D3 16.75

IDEAL GUEST
Runs: 11  1sts: 3  2nds: 1

Mrs.S.A.Button

27.Feb 400 3 4.02 6553 3rd 2¼ Raha Jayjay StbStart,Mid,FcdTCk¼,Crd3 24.49 N 26.5 7/1 A3 24.67
18.Feb 400 3 3.96 5444 4th 4 Haverhill Ellie Middle,FcdToCk2 24.37 N 26.6 10/3 A3 24.69
07.Feb 400 3 3.80 1222 1st 4½ Ballymac Suntan QAw,Middle,Bmp¼,Bmp&Ld¾ 24.62 -10 26.6 9/4 A4 24.52
31.Jan 400 3 3.82 4344 6th 3¼ Bubbly Pestana Middle,Bumped1 24.49 +10 26.7 15/8F A4 24.86
19.Jan 400 3 3.82 4443 3rd 1¾ Anything Strange EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 24.33 -10 26.6 3/1 A4 *24.37
14.Jan 400 3 3.83 1111 1st 2¾ Windgap Deise QAw,Middle,BmpRnUp,ALed 24.39 +10 26.4 5/4F A5 24.49

BOMBAY BREEZE
Runs: 77  1sts: 15  2nds: 9

Bombay Racing

21.Feb 400 3 3.77 1112 2nd 1 Plains Drifter QuickAway,Mid,LedTo¾ 24.28 N 27.1 4/1 A3 24.36
14.Feb 400 4 3.79 3344 3rd 2 Chelms Simmo Middle,Bumped1 24.52 -10 27.1 6/1 A2 24.57
03.Feb 400 3 3.85 3544 3rd 3 Rathcrea Bale Middle,Bumped1,Baulked2 24.34 -10 26.9 11/4 A2 24.49
28.Jan 400 4 3.79 1455 4th 6 Bubbly Alaska QAway,Mid,Bmp1,FcdTCk¼ 24.18 N 26.8 9/2 A2 24.66
24.Jan 400 3 3.90 5665 3rd 5¼ Our Bob Middle,Bumped1 24.43 -20 26.8 7/2 A2 24.65
10.Jan 400 4 3.75 1111 1st 4½ Reasontobelieve QAw,Middle,Bmp1&¼,ALd 24.15 +20 26.8 11/4 A3 *24.35

MICKS BOY (W)
Runs: 100  1sts: 21  2nds: 21

Mr.D.C.G.Goldsbrough,Mr.M.Goldsbrough,Mr.P.W.Young

27.Feb 400 5 3.86 3434 4th 3 Raha Jayjay EPace,MidToWide,Bumped3 24.49 N 31.1 5/1 A3 24.73
21.Feb 400 5 3.83 3322 2nd 2¾ Headford Sarah MiddleToWide,ClearRun 24.19 N 30.9 4/1 A3 24.41
14.Feb 400 5 3.78 2222 1st 1 Jeopardy Raven MidTWide,FcdToCk¾,LedRunIn 24.48 -10 30.6 9/2 A4 *24.38
07.Feb 400 5 3.81 5322 1st 2 Ah Well MiddleToWide,LedRunIn 24.41 N 30.4 5/2 A5 24.41
02.Feb 400 5 3.90 5544 5th 5½ Aminutetooten MiddleToWide,Crowded2 24.35 -10 30.4 9/4 A5 24.70
28.Jan 400 5 3.82 3444 4th 1¼ Droopys Ma SAway,MiddleToWide,RanOn 24.63 -10 30.1 3/1 A4 24.64

GALLANT KING (W)
Runs: 67  1sts: 11  2nds: 13

RDG Syndicate

28.Feb 400 6 3.72 2222 4th 3 Loughmore EarlyPace,Wide 24.26 +10 34.8 9/2 A3 24.61
21.Feb 400 5 4.20 6666 6th 8½ Plains Drifter BadlyStumbledStart,Wide 24.28 N 34.6 5/1 A3 24.96
11.Feb 400 5 3.76 4344 4th 5¾ Bubbly Thunder Wide,ClearRun 24.16 N 34.9 25/1 A2 24.62
03.Feb 400 5 3.71 1112 2nd Nk Rathcrea Bale QAway,Wide,LedT½,ChlNrLn 24.34 -10 34.9 6/1 A2 24.27
28.Jan 400 6 3.93 6544 5th 6½ Bubbly Alaska SlowAway,Wide,Bumped1 24.18 N 34.8 5/1 A2 24.70
27.Dec 400 5 3.71 1222 3rd 4 Piemans Goalie QAway,Wide,EveryChance 23.87 N 34.8 7/2 A2 *24.19
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

John Simpson
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Coolavanny Palm Mr'24 Ir

2
Blue

David Mullins

bk d Tenpin - Wastehouse Izzy Ap'23 Br

3
White

Paul Young
bk d Newinn Taylor - Yahoo Luna My'23 Ir

4
Black

Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ice On Fire - To Tone Grace Oc'22 Br

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Paul Young
bd d Ballymac Best - Aayamza Royale Oc'22 Ir

19:11 Race 3
400m (A6)

GREYHOUNDHOMINGUK.COM
1st £135, Others £60 Total £375 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

ROMANTIC JADE
Runs: 17  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Mr.D.Evans,Mr.J.S.J.Simpson

21.Feb 400 1 3.81 4266 6th 4 Young Sienna Rails,FcdToCkRnUp&2 24.62 +10 26.8 6/1 A6 25.04
03.Feb 400 1 3.90 5666 6th 5¼ Affane Blueberry Rails,ForcedToCheck1 24.45 -10 26.3 7/1 A6 24.77
24.Jan 400 1 3.92 5535 6th 11½ Bluejig Designer Rails,Bumped1&3 24.27 -10 26.3 6/1 A5 25.10
10.Jan 400 1 3.85 4556 6th 4 Rapido Jane Rails,Bumped1 24.59 -10 26.2 10/1 A5 24.81
30.Dec 400 1 3.96 6666 6th 9¼ Lady Bus SAway,Rails,HitRails1 24.54 N 26.2 7/2 A5 25.28
18.Dec 400 1 3.90 Solo Rails 24.52 N 25.9 T xLame *24.52

LEGO
Runs: 69  1sts: 16  2nds: 11

Mr.D.Mullins

24.Feb 400 1 3.91 5555 4th 2 Too Spicy ModeratelyAway,Rails 24.43 N 32.6 5/2 A6 24.60
17.Feb 400 1 3.89 4455 4th 2¾ Gunman Rails,Crowded3 24.47 N 32.6 2/1F A6 24.69
10.Feb 400 1 3.85 4345 4th 3¼ Skylars Dream Rails,ForcedToCheck3 24.31 N 32.6 4/1 A5 24.57
31.Jan 400 1 3.88 6655 6th 10 Slipalong Move Rails,Bumped¼,Baulked3 24.12 N 32.0 4/1 A5 24.92
20.Jan 400 2 3.94 4655 5th 12 Young Ems Rails,Bmp1,ForcedToCk2 24.37 N 31.5 9/4 A5 25.34
03.Jan 400 1 3.80 4332 2nd ¾ Silver Sands Rails,Bumped1,FcdTCk4&RnIn 24.09 +20 31.8 9/2 A4 *24.35

YAHOO JIMMY
Runs: 49  1sts: 8  2nds: 10

Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.P.W.Young

23.Feb 400 3 3.83 3222 2nd 2½ Potentia Forever Middle,Crowded2 24.45 N 32.5 7/2 A6 24.65
10.Feb 400 3 3.87 5432 3rd 2 Skylars Dream Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 24.31 N 31.9 8/1 A5 24.47
03.Feb 400 3 3.85 3111 1st 5¾ Airport Star Middle,Led1 24.51 -10 31.9 7/2 A7 24.41
27.Jan 400 3 3.90 4444 4th 7¼ Binksy Dobbie Middle,Bumped1 24.63 N 32.2 5/1 A7 25.21
20.Jan 400 3 3.91 4444 4th 6 Blazeaway Blue Middle,Bumped1 24.45 N 32.0 5/1 A6 24.93
26.Dec 400 3 3.85 3311 1st 5 Prelude Mid,ForcedToCheck1,Led2 24.40 N 32.9 2/1F A8 *24.40

ABEL MABEL
Runs: 64  1sts: 15  2nds: 15

Mr.A.M.Isaac

24.Feb 400 3 3.74 1112 3rd 1¼ Too Spicy QuickAway,Middle,LedTo¾ 24.43 N 29.5 5/1 A6 24.54
17.Feb 400 3 3.74 1111 1st 1¼ Orange Camilla QAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.50 N 29.3 10/3 A7 *24.50
10.Feb 400 3 3.68 1111 2nd 1¾ Sonnys Rocket QuickAway,Middle,LedTo4 24.43 N 29.1 9/1 A6 24.57
31.Jan 400 4 3.69 1111 2nd Nk Yahoo Orla QuickAway,Mid,LedToRunIn 24.51 N 29.2 7/2 A6 24.54
20.Jan 400 3 3.82 2111 1st ¾ Chelms Jack EarlyPace,Middle,SoonLed 24.57 N 29.3 5/2 A7 24.57
10.Jan 400 3 3.85 1111 1st Hd Whizzy Go Go QAway,Middle,ALed,HeldOn 24.76 -10 29.0 7/2 A8 24.66

VACANT

MICKEY BIGMAC (W)
Runs: 93  1sts: 14  2nds: 24

Mr.C.P.Cummings,Mr.L.L.Forde,Mr.A.H.Ross,Mr.D.A.Young

28.Feb 400 6 3.80 5644 3rd 5¼ Dower Rafa ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.23 +10 29.6 3/1 A6 24.75
23.Feb 400 6 3.82 2333 4th 4½ Potentia Forever EarlyPace,Wide,Crowded2 24.45 N 30.1 10/3 A6 24.81
17.Feb 400 6 3.88 6644 4th 6½ Kiltrea Grace Wide,Crowded¾ 24.28 N 29.5 3/1 A6 24.78
10.Feb 400 6 3.87 6654 5th 3½ Skylars Dream Wide,Crowded¼ 24.31 N 29.4 10/3 A5 24.60
06.Feb 400 6 3.99 6665 5th 5½ Jeopardy Andy Wide,Bumped3 24.50 N 29.1 7/2 A5 24.94
20.Jan 400 6 3.90 3333 2nd Nk Young Ems Wide,ChallengedFrom4 24.37 N 29.3 11/4 A5 *24.40
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Martyn Wiley
bk d Deerjet Sydney - Scooter Jy'24 Ir

2
Blue

David Mullins

bk d Tenpin - Pantone Whisper My'22 Br

3
White

Deborah Hurlock
be d Ballyhimikin jet - Sporting Riviera Sp'23 Ir

4
Black

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
bk d Grangeview Ten - Skywalker Bonnie Sp'23 Ir

5
Orange

Paul Young
be d Malachi - Geelo Gold Dust Sp'23 Ir

6
Stripes

19:27 Race 4
400m (A7)

GREYHOUNDS MAKE GREAT PETS
1st £130, Others £55 Total £350 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

RAPIDO CONTI
Runs: 12  1sts: 1  2nds: 6

Out Of Hand Syndicate

24.Feb 400 1 3.87 4324 2nd 1¾ Tip Top Bundee Rails,Bumped1,RanOn 24.51 N 31.9 11/8F A7 24.65
14.Feb 491 3 3.16 2333 3rd 5¾ Lets Go Johnny (CPark) Rls,RanOn 28.93 N 31.4 50/1 OR 29.40
09.Feb 400 1 3.96 5322 2nd 3¼ Rough Ringo Rails,Bumped1,RanOn 24.42 N 31.3 15/8 A7 24.68
28.Jan 400 1 3.90 3322 2nd 1¾ Keefill Zeus Rails,Bumped1,RanOn 24.42 N 31.1 7/4F A7 24.56
20.Jan 400 1 3.94 5422 2nd ½ Usyk ModAway,Rails,RanOn 24.33 N 31.3 5/2 A7 *24.37
10.Jan 400 1 3.91 6344 2nd 1½ Drovers Violet SlowAway,Rails,RanOn 24.45 +20 30.6 7/2 A6 24.77

HANNIPAUL LECTER
Runs: 116  1sts: 25  2nds: 24

Mr.D.Mullins

24.Feb 400 2 3.89 5555 6th 10¾ Pep Power Rails,Bumped1&3&¾ 24.82 N 34.6 5/2J A7 25.69
18.Feb 400 2 3.83 2332 3rd 2½ Jacktavern Luna EarlyPace,Rails 24.30 +10 34.3 18/1 A6 24.60
10.Feb 400 1 3.93 4455 5th 9 Sonnys Rocket Rails,FcdTCk1,Crd2,Bmp3 24.43 N 34.5 6/1 A6 25.15
06.Feb 400 1 3.88 2233 3rd 2¾ Jeopardy Andy EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 24.50 N 34.3 12/1 A5 24.72
27.Jan 400 1 3.91 4311 1st Hd Yahoo Orla ModAway,Rails,Led2,HeldOn 24.74 N 34.0 5/2 A6 24.74
03.Jan 400 1 3.87 5222 2nd Nk Fabulous Magique SAway,Rls,ChallengedRunIn 24.12 +40 34.3 12/1 A5 *24.55

NEWMOORS JUPITER
Runs: 21  1sts: 7  2nds: 6

Mr.B.J.Wightman

26.Feb 400 3 3.80 1112 2nd 5½ Ivanhoe Rose QAw,MiddleToRails,Wide½ 24.34 N 30.4 T3 *24.78
29.Jan 400 3 3.95 3332 2nd 3¼ Shanbally Oisin Middle,ClearRun 24.67 N 30.8 T3 24.93
16.Jan 261 1 6-2- 3rd 4¼ Sunnyside Gurkha (Sunld) Bmp2 15.42 N 30.8 7/4 OR 15.76
11.Jan 261 1 5-2- 2nd 2¼ Cloncunny Black (Sunld) RlsToMid,ClearRun 15.73 N 31.3 10/11F D1 15.92
05.Jan 261 1 4-2- 2nd 2 Rathronan Ana (Sunld) Bmp2 15.54 +5 31.2 4/7F D1 15.75
30.Dec 261 1 4-3- 2nd 2 Scarsdale Pronto (Sunld) RlsToMid,EvCh 15.57 N 30.8 7/2 D1 15.73

CHELMS HARRY
Runs: 32  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Itiswhatitis Club

21.Feb 400 4 4.12 6433 4th 13½ Rapido Tinny BadlyStumbledStart,Mid,Bmp¼&2 24.59 N 30.0 9/2 A7 25.68
11.Feb 400 5 3.77 1112 2nd 5¾ Early Storm QuickAway,Middle,LedTo¾ 24.43 +10 30.8 T3 xLame 24.99
05.Jan 400 4 3.81 2343 3rd 4¾ Ah Well EarlyPace,Middle 24.18 +20 30.8 9/1 A6 24.76
29.Dec 400 4 3.86 4555 5th 8 Allowdale Chloe Middle,BumpedRunUp&1 24.51 N 31.0 5/1 A6 25.15
20.Dec 400 4 3.88 3433 2nd 5¾ Westwood Jewel ModAw,Mid,FcdToCk&Blk1 24.14 N 30.7 12/1 A6 *24.60
15.Dec 400 4 3.97 4455 5th 4½ Droopys Dana SlowAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.41 N 30.7 8/1 A6 24.77

YOUNG BERT (W)
Runs: 30  1sts: 6  2nds: 6

Young At Heart Syndicate

28.Feb 400 5 (NoRace) 31.6 A7 00.00
23.Feb 400 5 3.87 5322 2nd 3 Sentosa Sunset MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.74 N 31.3 7/2 A7 24.98
31.Jan 400 5 3.82 4222 2nd 1½ Maxgrove Diamond MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.58 N 31.0 5/2J A7 24.70
26.Jan 400 5 3.93 6322 2nd 4½ Ashwood Links ModAway,MidToWide,RanOn 24.70 -30 31.0 2/1F A6 24.76
21.Jan 400 5 4.02 5544 5th 4¼ Kingdom Hero SAw,MidToWide,Fcd&Bmp¼ 24.48 N 30.9 4/1 A6 24.82
31.Dec 400 6 3.88 1111 1st 4 Eddies Star QAw,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 24.35 +10 30.4 T3 xOffC *24.45

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Katie O'Flaherty
bk d Ballyhimikin Jet - Fagans Newinn Au'23 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
(Season 14.Oc'25) bk b Magical Bale - Pipette Nv'21 Ir

3
White

Bernie Doyle
(Season Unknown) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Jet Stream Proof Ja'24 Ir

4
Black

Martyn Wiley

bk d Pestana - Vinegarhill Ruby Nv'22 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Maxine Locke
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Tarsna Atlanta Oc'23 Br

19:44 Race 5
400m (A4)

ROMFORD GREYHOUND OWNERS ASSOCIATION
1st £145, Others £60 Total £385 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

SKYLARS SONNY
Runs: 16  1sts: 4  2nds: 6

Skylars Racing Club

10.Feb NAME CHANGED from Fagans Sonny
25.Feb 400 1 3.88 3322 2nd 5¾ Calypso Blaze Rails,ImpededRunIn 24.03 N 30.5 15/8F A4 24.49
19.Feb 400 2 3.68 1111 1st 6¾ Droopys Cassia QAw,Rls,HitRls3,AlwaysLed 24.43 N 30.8 T3 *24.43
12.Feb 400 1 4.06 3321 1st 2¼ Constantly StumbledStart,Rails,Led3 24.71 N 30.8 T3 24.71
31.Jan 245 1 3-2- 2nd 2¼ Tickets King (Pelaw) Rails,Crowded½ 14.71 +5 31.7 2/1 OR 14.94
22.Jan 435 2 5.56 1111 1st 4¼ Easy Kentucky (Pelaw) RlsMid,QAw,ALed 26.60 -60 30.7 8/1 A3 26.00

JEOPARDY DARCY
Runs: 69  1sts: 11  2nds: 15

Jeopardy Racing Syndicate

25.Feb 400 2 (NoRace) +10 28.2 A4 00.00
11.Feb 400 2 4.01 6665 5th 12 Young Feather SAway,Rails,ForcedToCk¼&3 24.57 N 27.8 25/1 A3 25.54
04.Feb 400 2 3.86 3444 3rd 2½ Joaniedatortoise EarlyPace,Rails 24.50 N 27.3 7/1 A3 24.70
22.Jan 400 1 3.81 1333 3rd 2 Bubbly Alaska QAway,RlsToMid,Bumped1 24.26 N 27.6 T3 ReQul *24.42
15.Jan 225 2 1-1- 2nd 2½ Bombay Jupiter QuickAway,RailsToMiddle 13.70 N 27.6 T2 ReQul 13.90
08.Jan 0 0 Solo (Handslip) N 27.2 T xLame 00.00

GENEVA BETSY
Runs: 7  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

Mr.D.N.R.Evans,Mr.J.W.f.Strong,Mr.D.C.Tidy

19.Feb 400 3 3.95 3333 2nd Nk Bump N Run Middle,ChallengedNearLine 24.58 N 29.8 T3 24.61
11.Feb 400 3 3.88 3221 1st 6¾ Thread Of Hope Rails,Led3 24.32 +10 30.2 T3 *24.42
02.Feb 483 2 4.24 1111 1st 2½ Corporal Jack (Donc) Rls-Mid,ALed 29.90 -10 30.1 9/4 A2 29.80
24.Jan 483 2 4.17 1122 3rd 2 Kilgarran Dolly (Donc) Rls-Mid,Led-3 29.82 N 29.9 7/4 A2 29.99
19.Jan 483 2 4.32 3233 3rd 4¾ Foxwood Carter (Donc) Rls-Mid,QAw 30.10 -30 29.9 2/1 A2 30.19
12.Jan 483 2 4.21 1111 1st Nk Foxwood Carter (Donc) Rls-Mid,Led1 30.51 -60 30.1 11/2 A2 29.91

VINEGARHILL LAR
Runs: 66  1sts: 16  2nds: 11

Mr.S.T.Nolan

24.Feb 400 4 3.81 4333 5th 4½ Patricias Gift Middle,Crowded1 24.41 N 32.4 7/1 A3 24.77
11.Feb 400 5 3.79 2222 3rd 1½ Young Feather EarlyPace,Mid,EveryChance 24.57 N 32.3 7/2 A3 24.70
07.Feb 400 5 3.81 5335 4th 2¾ Birthday Bullet Middle,BumpedRunUp&3 24.70 -10 32.8 5/1 A3 24.83
31.Jan 400 5 3.81 3333 3rd 6¼ Swifty Does It EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 24.04 +10 32.7 7/1 A2 24.64
24.Jan 400 5 3.86 6443 4th 5¾ Our Bob MiddleToWide,ForcedToCheck1 24.43 -20 33.0 6/1 A2 24.69
12.Jan 400 4 3.78 1111 1st 3¾ Stonepark Susie QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.40 -10 32.8 3/1 A4 *24.30

VACANT

KEEFILL ZEUS (W)
Runs: 25  1sts: 7  2nds: 7

Mr.B.E.Coney,Mr.P.Hines

24.Feb 400 5 3.74 3556 6th 6¾ Patricias Gift EarlyPace,MidToWide,Bumped1 24.41 N 34.1 8/1 A3 24.95
18.Feb 400 6 3.84 3222 3rd 1½ Haverhill Ellie MissedBreak,Wide 24.37 N 34.1 4/1 A3 24.49
10.Feb 400 5 3.75 1111 1st 7 Potentia Forever QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.36 N 33.9 6/4F A5 *24.36
04.Feb 400 5 3.73 1111 1st 1¼ Tromora Lola QuickAway,MidTWide,ALed 24.40 N 33.9 5/2 A6 24.40
28.Jan 400 5 3.78 2111 1st 1¾ Rapido Conti Wide,LedRunUp 24.42 N 33.7 4/1 A7 24.42
21.Jan 400 5 3.79 2221 1st 1¾ Crohane Topaz EarlyPace,MidToWide,Led3 24.58 N 33.7 7/2 A8 24.58
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Mullins
(Season 13.Oc'25) bk b Ballymac Cooper - Ballymac Merkle Jy'22 Ir

2
Blue

Gemma Evans
bk d Magical Bale - Minor Droopy My'23 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
bk d Droopys Sydney - Crossfield Linda Au'23 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Dorotas Wildcat - Coolavanny Nanni Oc'23 Ir

5
Orange

Paul Young
bd d Dorotas Wildcat - Droopys Charm Jy'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Burr
(Ssn Suppressed) ltf b Out of Range ASB - Swift Device Ap'23 Ir

20:01 Race 6
575m (S1)

HRH ROMFORD RETIRED GREYHOUNDS
1st £255, Others £65 Total £580 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

ZENITH ANGEL
Runs: 24  1sts: 6  2nds: 5

Mr.B.S.Menzel,Mr.B.Nadir

27.Feb 575 1 14.20 5642 2nd 3¾ Swift Agile Rails,Baulked1 35.70 N 27.9 6/1 OR 36.00
18.Feb 575 2 13.95 4444 3rd 4¾ Droopys Standby RailsToMiddle,Bumped2 35.30 +20 27.6 9/1 S1 35.88
13.Feb 575 2 14.06 4555 6th 12¼ Newinn Deejay Rails,Bumped1 35.05 N 27.7 50/1 OR 36.04
06.Feb 575 3 13.86 3456 6th 12¾ Underground Fizz EarlyPace,Rails 34.93 N 27.3 40/1 OR 35.96
28.Jan 400 2 3.85 5665 5th 7 Without Time Rails,Bumped1 24.24 N 27.8 7/2 A3 24.80
03.Jan 575 2 13.44 1111 1st 1 Miami Nan QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 35.02 +60 27.8 11/8F S2 *35.62

ON THE PAYROLL
Runs: 22  1sts: 2  2nds: 4

Mr.D.J.Farrow,Mr.R.O'Dwyer

28.Feb 400 2 3.76 3333 2nd 1½ Loughmore RailsToMiddle,Bmp1,RanOn 24.26 +10 31.6 9/2 A3 24.48
21.Feb 400 2 4.13 5555 4th 3½ Kilgowan Balad StumbledBStt,RlsTMid,FcdTCk¾ 24.59 N 32.0 7/1 A2 24.87
07.Feb 575 3 14.03 5666 6th 8 Swifty Does It MidToRls,FcdTCk1,Bumped2 35.72 -20 31.8 5/1 S1 36.17
31.Jan 575 2 13.90 6666 6th 5¼ Bubbly Flame SAway,RailsToMid,FcdToCk1 35.63 N 31.7 3/1 S1 36.06
24.Jan 575 2 14.00 4343 3rd 5½ Rapido Stan RailsToMiddle,ForcedToCheck1&2 35.66 -20 31.2 5/2 S1 35.90
12.Dec 575 3 13.38 1111 1st 5 Chaddy Boy QAway,MidToRls,AlwaysLed 35.48 N 31.2 3/1 OR *35.48

CROSSFIELD ROGER
Runs: 32  1sts: 5  2nds: 3

Mr.G.D.R.Bowmer,Mr.G.J.Bowmer

24.Feb 575 3 13.69 1111 1st 1¾ Miami Yeats QAway,MidToRls,AlwaysLed 35.50 +20 34.1 11/4F S1 35.70
18.Feb 575 3 14.12 5555 5th 6½ Droopys Standby SlowAway,Middle,Bumped2 35.30 +20 33.8 7/1 S1 36.02
05.Feb 500 4 3.57 1144 4th 3 Jacktavern Mojo (Hove) QAw,Mid,LedTo¼,Blk1 30.03 -10 33.6 25/1 OR3 30.17
30.Jan 575 4 14.02 3666 6th 8 Underground Fizz Middle,Baulked1,FcdTCk4 35.02 +15 33.4 33/1 OR 35.81
24.Jan 575 3 13.94 4322 1st 2 Alana The Second MiddleToRails,Crd1,LedRunIn 36.16 -20 33.0 6/4F S2 35.96
13.Jan 575 3 13.79 3343 3rd 3¼ Droopys Standby EarlyPace,Middle 35.37 N 33.6 5/1 S1 *35.64

MIAMI NAN
Runs: 32  1sts: 4  2nds: 7

Mr.P.W.Young

24.Feb 575 4 13.85 3334 3rd 2¾ Crossfield Roger Middle,RanOn 35.50 +20 26.4 6/1 S1 35.92
20.Feb 750 3 24.51 3221 4th 8½ Burgess Sophia EPace,Mid,Led6ToCrowded7 48.10 N 26.0 11/8F OR 48.79
06.Feb 575 5 14.26 5666 6th 12½ Brunch Pal Middle,Bmp&FcdToCk1,Bmp3 35.25 N 25.7 25/1 OR3 36.25
30.Jan 575 4 13.85 2533 1st Nk Crossfield Niall EarlyPace,Middle,Bmp1,LdNrLn 35.71 N 25.7 3/1 OR3 35.71
23.Jan 575 5 13.76 3334 4th 2½ Jaykay Seven Middle,Bumped1&3 35.98 N 25.7 14/1 OR3 36.19
10.Jan 575 4 13.76 4421 1st 6½ Little Gael EarlyPace,Middle,Led2 35.16 +30 25.7 15/8 S2 *35.46

DROOPYS STANDBY (W)
Runs: 70  1sts: 15  2nds: 14

Mr.D.P.Minto,Mr.P.W.Young

27.Feb 575 5 14.04 3223 4th 10 Swift Agile MidToW,Bmp&FcdTCk1,BmpRunIn 35.70 N 34.9 2/1F OR 36.50
18.Feb 575 5 13.60 1111 1st 3¼ Whitewood Libre QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 35.30 +20 34.8 4/1 S1 35.50
13.Feb 575 6 13.74 2234 4th 10½ Newinn Deejay EPace,MidToWide,Bumped1&5 35.05 N 34.4 33/1 OR 35.89
31.Jan 575 5 13.71 5533 2nd 1¾ Bubbly Flame MidTW,FcdTCk&Bmp2,BmpRnIn 35.63 N 34.6 9/2 S1 35.77
24.Jan 575 4 14.32 5555 5th 8¾ Rapido Stan MiddleToWide,Bumped1 35.66 -20 34.6 10/3 S1 36.16
13.Jan 575 4 13.65 2211 1st SH Noirs Pocket EPace,MidToWide,Led3,HLdOn 35.37 N 34.6 3/1 S1 *35.37

SWIFT AGILE (W)
Runs: 57  1sts: 16  2nds: 10

Mrs.S.A.Button

27.Feb 575 6 13.89 1111 1st 3¾ Zenith Angel QAway,Wide,Bmp1,AlwaysLed 35.70 N 25.5 7/2 OR 35.70
23.Feb 400 6 3.80 4654 4th 4¼ Tip Top Niamh Wide,Bumped1 24.29 N 25.9 7/2 A4 24.62
16.Feb 400 6 3.80 1111 1st 2 Knockdrinna Lass QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.55 -20 25.7 3/1 A5 24.35
11.Feb 575 6 13.70 1111 1st 6¼ Droopys Maybe QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 35.50 N 25.6 7/4 S2 35.50
07.Feb 575 6 13.89 1233 2nd 3 Swifty Does It QuickAway,Wide 35.72 -20 25.6 7/1 S1 35.76
24.Jan 575 6 13.68 2111 1st 19¼ Novella EarlyPace,Wide,Led1 35.46 N 25.6 4/7F S3 *35.46
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Mullins
(Season 18.Oc'25) ltbd b King Elvis - Goulane Heather Ja'24 Ir

2
Blue

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Ballymac Cashout - Jumeirah Zena De'22 Ir

3
White

Tilena Welch
(Season 02.De'25) wbk b Makeshift - Westway Gaga Jn'20 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Magical Bale - Pipette Nv'21 Ir

5
Orange

Katie O'Flaherty
(Season Unknown) dkbd b Dorotas Wildcat - Spooks Me My'24 Ir

6
Stripes

20:19 Race 7
400m (A5)

LIKE US ON FACEBOOK @ROMFORDDOGS
1st £140, Others £60 Total £380 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

GOULANE VEGAS
Runs: 22  1sts: 8  2nds: 3

Belle Vue Magic Circle

21.Feb 400 1 3.83 3113 3rd 6½ Bubbly Queenie EPace,Rails,Bmp&Led1TBmp3 24.51 +10 31.4 7/2 A5 25.13
09.Feb 400 1 3.86 3222 5th 6 Southfield Queen Rails,ForcedToCheck2 24.40 N 31.3 2/1F A5 24.89
04.Feb 400 1 3.84 4111 1st 3¼ Gotthechat EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped&Led1 24.60 N 31.1 7/4 A6 24.60
26.Jan 400 1 3.78 2222 4th 6 Jacko EarlyPace,Rails 24.23 N 31.3 7/2 A5 24.72
17.Jan 400 1 3.87 3443 6th 11 Hollywood Samba Rails,Bumped1 24.31 +10 31.4 15/8 A5 25.29
07.Jan 400 1 3.75 1111 2nd ¾ Alana The Second QAway,Rls,Bmp2,LedToRunIn 24.33 N 31.6 2/1F A5 *24.39

OLWINN SEEN IT
Runs: 57  1sts: 9  2nds: 17

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

21.Feb 400 2 4.00 5332 2nd 3¼ Bubbly Queenie SlowAway,Rails,Bumped3 24.51 +10 28.4 12/1 A5 24.87
10.Feb 400 2 3.85 4442 1st 1¾ Binksy Dobbie RailsToMiddle,LedRunIn 24.46 N 27.7 7/1 A6 *24.46
03.Feb 400 2 3.85 6444 4th 2¼ Affane Blueberry Rails,ClearRun 24.45 -10 27.5 14/1 A6 24.53
27.Jan 400 2 4.06 5522 3rd ¾ Hannipaul Lecter SlowAway,Rails 24.74 N 27.8 7/1 A6 24.80
19.Jan 400 1 4.14 6666 6th 4 Rough Ronan SlowAway,Rails 24.77 -30 27.1 5/2 A6 24.80
10.Jan 400 1 3.93 5333 1st 1¾ Hollywood Paso ModAway,Rls,Bmp1,LedRunIn 24.45 +20 27.9 9/4F A7 24.65

HOLLYWOOD LOLITA
Runs: 61  1sts: 14  2nds: 12

Mr.D.C.Welch

23.Feb 400 3 3.76 2222 3rd 4 Tip Top Niamh EPace,MiddleToRails,Bumped1 24.29 N 30.5 10/1 A4 24.61
16.Feb 400 3 3.84 5444 5th 9¾ Aminutetooten Middle,Bumped1 24.49 -20 30.6 7/2 A4 25.07
07.Feb 400 4 3.74 1554 4th 8¾ Plains Drifter QAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.22 N 30.2 9/2 A4 24.92
29.Jan 400 5 3.76 1111 2nd 1¼ Oioi Dannielle QAway,Middle,Bmp3,LedTRnIn 24.35 N 29.5 T3 xSsn *24.45
10.Nov 400 3 3.81 2223 3rd 4½ Ericdatortoise Middle,Crowded3 24.19 +10 29.7 6/4F A3 24.65
03.Nov 400 3 3.89 1222 2nd SH Bonfire Bullet QAway,Mid,ChallengedTh'out 24.49 +10 29.6 7/2 A3 24.60

JEOPARDY RAVEN
Runs: 119  1sts: 25  2nds: 16

Jeopardy Racing Syndicate

23.Feb 400 4 3.72 3366 6th 7¾ Tip Top Niamh EPace,Middle,Bumped1&2 24.29 N 31.0 3/1 A4 24.92
14.Feb 400 4 3.81 4333 2nd 1 Micks Boy Mid,ForcedToCheck1,RanOn 24.48 -10 30.4 9/2 A4 24.46
07.Feb 400 4 3.82 4443 2nd 3 Jacko ModAw,Middle,CrdRnUp&¼ 24.34 N 30.4 11/1 A3 24.58
31.Jan 400 4 3.89 6555 4th 8½ Swifty Does It SlowAway,Middle 24.04 +10 30.3 10/1 A2 24.82
24.Jan 400 4 3.81 1334 6th 8½ Our Bob QuickAway,Middle,Bmp1,FcdTCk3 24.43 -20 30.6 8/1 A2 24.91
17.Jan 400 4 3.75 1211 1st 3¾ Black Treacle QAw,Middle,Bumped1,Led2 24.22 +10 30.5 8/1 A3 *24.32

RAPIDO TINNY (W)
Runs: 17  1sts: 3  2nds: 5

Prime Time Boys

27.Feb 400 5 3.90 6666 6th 12 Bubbly Queenie MidToWide,Bmp1,FcdToCk2 24.31 N 28.8 25/1 A4 25.27
21.Feb 400 6 3.78 1111 1st 12¼ Droopys Floorish QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.59 N 29.0 3/1 A7 *24.59
24.Jan 400 6 3.83 4434 5th 4¾ Gurtnacrehy Halo EarlyPace,Wide 24.48 N 28.6 7/2 A7 24.86
17.Jan 400 5 3.93 3222 2nd ¾ Old Fort Monaco Wide,EveryChance 24.88 -20 28.9 5/2 A7 24.74
10.Jan 400 5 3.90 2665 3rd 2¼ Drovers Violet MiddleToWide,BmpRunUp,RnOn 24.45 +20 28.9 5/1 A6 24.83
03.Jan 400 5 3.89 5553 5th 11¾ Goulane Vegas MiddleToWide,Bmp½,BadlyBlk¾ 24.58 +20 29.0 11/1 A6 25.73

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Tommy Batchelor
(Season 13.Au'25) bk b Burgess Bucks - Fridays Macushla Oc'23 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Burr
bk d Makeit For Terry - Makeit Swallow My'24 Br

3
White

Deborah Hurlock
bd d Ballymac Wild - Millbank Moana Ap'23 Ir

4
Black

Bernie Doyle
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Malachi - Skidroes Maggie Au'22 Ir

5
Orange

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
(Season 29.My'25) bk b Dromana Bucko - Newtown Annabell Sp'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Bernie Doyle
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Rising Lulu Ap'22 Ir

20:36 Race 8
400m (A11)

WATCH LIVE SKY SPORTS FOOTBALL HERE AT ROMFORD
1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

OLD FORT OREO
Runs: 19  1sts: 4  2nds: 3

Crayford Connections

28.Feb 400 1 (NoRace) 28.2 A11 00.00
24.Feb 400 1 3.97 5555 5th 9½ Minnies Sofia SlowAway,Rails 24.87 N 28.4 10/3 A11 25.63
17.Feb 400 1 4.00 6556 6th 8 No Worries Dave SlowAway,Rails 24.79 N 27.9 10/3 A11 25.43
07.Feb 400 1 3.88 2111 1st 1½ Mollycoddle EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 24.99 -10 27.7 5/4F A12 24.89
31.Jan 400 1 3.94 5333 3rd 3½ Young Hoffa RailsToMiddle,Bumped1&¼ 25.07 -10 26.9 15/8 A12 25.25
20.Dec 400 1 3.92 3111 1st ¾ Bubbly Dakota EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 24.80 N 26.4 6/5F A11 *24.80

MOATHOUSE ROMAN
Runs: 13  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Up The Field Boys

28.Feb 400 2 (NoRace) 28.9 A11 00.00
21.Feb 400 2 3.95 4333 3rd 4½ Snoozing Star RailsToMiddle,Baulked3 24.50 +10 28.7 11/4 A11 24.96
09.Feb 400 2 3.95 5644 3rd 4¼ Beginagins Ava RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 25.01 N 28.4 15/8F A11 25.35
02.Feb 400 2 4.44 5555 5th 6 Trust BadlyStumbledStart,RlsToMid 24.76 N 28.3 11/4 A10 25.25
28.Jan 400 2 3.83 3344 4th 3¾ Oakfront Lemon EPace,RlsToMid,FcdToCk¼ 24.81 -10 28.3 3/1 A10 25.02
13.Dec 400 2 3.95 2111 1st 3½ Old Fort Oreo RailsToMiddle,LedRunUp 24.77 N 28.2 8/1 A11 *24.77

COME ON JAMES
Runs: 29  1sts: 3  2nds: 9

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

28.Feb 400 3 (NoRace) 33.7 A11 00.00
23.Feb 575 3 14.39 4444 4th 5¼ Swift Janice Middle,Crowded1&4 36.55 -20 33.8 6/1 S5 36.77
14.Feb 575 3 14.05 2222 2nd 2¼ Jeopardy Diva EarlyPace,Mid,EveryChance 36.27 -30 34.3 20/1 S5 36.15
09.Feb 400 3 3.90 4222 2nd 2 Book Launch MiddleToRails,Bumped1,RanOn 24.87 N 34.8 9/4 A11 25.03
31.Jan 575 3 13.96 3223 3rd 6¼ You Kidding Me EarlyPace,Middle 35.94 -15 34.2 10/1 S5 36.29
13.Dec 400 3 3.85 2333 3rd 2¼ Swift Kelvin EarlyPace,Middle 24.69 -10 33.9 7/2 A9 *24.77

LASS CELTIC
Runs: 63  1sts: 9  2nds: 5

Mr.B.Doyle

28.Feb 400 5 (NoRace) 27.4 A11 00.00
17.Feb 400 5 3.81 2443 3rd 3¾ No Worries Dave MiddleToWide,Bumped1&¾ 24.79 N 27.1 7/1 A11 25.09
09.Feb 400 5 3.87 3455 3rd 10 Book Launch MidToWide,BumpedRunUp&1&2 24.87 N 27.0 7/1 A11 25.67
31.Jan 575 5 14.05 1355 5th 10½ You Kidding Me QuickAway,MiddleToWide 35.94 -15 27.1 12/1 S5 36.63
24.Jan 575 6 14.26 2266 6th 15 Queen Libianca MiddleToWide,ClearRun 36.00 -30 27.1 25/1 S4 36.91
20.Dec 400 5 3.95 3333 3rd 1¾ Abel Mabel MidToWide,Bumped1,RanOn 24.84 -20 27.3 5/1 A9 *24.78

NEWTOWN ANNA
Runs: 68  1sts: 14  2nds: 6

Mrs.A.Kelly-Pilgrim

23.Feb 400 5 3.95 4555 5th 8 Jeopardy Hunter MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.98 -10 27.5 10/3 A11 25.52
18.Feb 400 5 3.82 1111 2nd ½ Dude QAway,MidToWide,LedToRunIn 24.73 +10 27.4 8/1 A11 *24.87
11.Feb 400 5 3.81 2244 5th 6 Lizies Legacy EP,MidToWide,Bmp1&¼,BlkRunIn 24.78 N 27.1 20/1 A10 25.26
07.Feb 400 5 3.85 1111 1st ¾ Snoozing Star QAway,MiddleToWide,ALed 24.99 N 27.2 10/1 A11 24.99
02.Feb 400 5 3.92 4466 5th 4¼ Becky Kiki ModAw,MidToWide,Crowded1 25.09 N 27.4 9/4F A11 25.43
17.Jan 400 5 3.94 6556 6th 4 Johnmark Rocket SAw,MiddleToWide,Crowded3 24.85 +10 27.2 5/2 A11 25.28

RISING CHIMES (W)
Runs: 119  1sts: 20  2nds: 24

Mr.D.P.Bevan,Mrs.A.E.Bevan

28.Feb 400 6 3.92 1222 1st 1¼ Aint Got No Cash QuickAway,Wide,LedRunIn 25.23 N 35.9 11/8F A12 25.23
21.Feb 400 6 3.93 3444 4th 7¾ Snoozing Star Wide,ClearRun 24.50 +10 35.6 12/1 A11 25.22
16.Feb 400 6 3.84 1211 1st 2¼ Fantasy Pete QuickAway,Wide,Led2 25.04 -10 35.0 13/8 A12 *24.94
11.Feb 400 6 3.98 6522 2nd 3 No Worries Dave Wide,RanOn 24.89 N 34.9 10/1 A12 25.13
02.Feb 400 6 3.91 3322 2nd 1½ Fantasy Pete Wide,RanOn 25.12 -10 34.6 9/2 A12 25.14
27.Jan 400 5 3.97 4454 4th 4½ Informant MiddleToWide,Bumped3 24.98 N 34.3 11/1 A11 25.34
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Bernie Doyle
f d Links Maverick - Foxwood Diva Jn'24 Ir

2
Blue

Maxine Locke
(Season Unknown) bebd b Feora Chris - Letter Lady Ap'24 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
bk d Pat C Sabbath - Highview Lauren Jy'22 Ir

4
Black

Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Silverhill Eva Jy'22 Ir

5
Orange

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
bk d Grangeview Ten - Slipalong Fly Jy'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Burr
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Coolavanny Hoffa - Designer Jy'23 Ir

20:54 Race 9
400m (A4)

REHOME A RETIRED GREYHOUND
1st £145, Others £60 Total £445 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

LINKS VIPER
Runs: 13  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Link Kennels Syndicate

23.Feb 400 2 3.79 6435 5th 6½ Tip Top Niamh Rails,Bumped2,FcdTCk3 24.29 N 29.4 9/2 A4 24.82
14.Feb 400 2 3.80 3444 4th 7½ Micks Boy Rails,ForcedToCk¼,Bumped2 24.48 -10 29.5 7/2 A4 24.98
04.Feb 400 1 3.76 3333 3rd 3 Headford Sarah EPace,Rails,FcdToCk1&¼ 24.47 N 29.6 T3 24.71
28.Jan 400 3 3.74 1111 1st 2 Rolling Rocket QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.23 +10 29.9 T3 *24.33
18.Jan 435 2 5.56 2233 3rd 2½ Links Ginola (Pelaw) Rls,EP,Chl-Crd1 26.69 -20 30.4 4/1 OR 26.70
11.Jan 435 2 5.63 4323 4th 8¼ Trimmer Marley (Pelaw) Rls,Crd2&3 26.86 -70 30.9 8/1 OR 26.82

SKIDROE LADY
Runs: 2  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

The Slick Racing Club

21.Feb 400 2 3.73 1112 3rd 2 Velvet Rolo QAway,Rails,Bmp1,LedTo¾ 24.33 N 30.3 11/4 A4 24.49
11.Feb 400 2 3.78 2111 1st Nk Bubbly Queenie EarlyPace,Rails,LedRunUp 24.42 N 29.5 3/1 A5 *24.42
04.Feb 400 3 3.71 2222 2nd 1½ Headford Sarah EPace,MidToRls,Bmp1,RanOn 24.47 N 29.4 T3 24.59
28.Jan 400 3 3.81 3333 3rd 5¼ Headford Sarah Rails,Bumped1 24.18 +10 28.6 T3 24.70
22.Jan 225 3 2-2- 2nd 5½ Cheyenne Anora EarlyPace,MiddleToRails 13.61 N 28.4 T2 14.05
22.Nov 525 4 3.16 1111 1st 11 Westwind Ron (Trlee) EP,StyWl 29.01 N 31.7 6/4 ON3 29.01

MIAMI SAPPHIRE
Runs: 52  1sts: 8  2nds: 10

Mr.P.E.Fisher,Mr.P.W.Young

19.Feb 400 3 3.73 Solo MiddleToRails 24.35 N 30.3 T xLame 24.35
27.Jan 400 3 3.74 1111 4th 1¼ Zenith Ottoman QuickAway,Mid,LedToRunIn 24.61 N 30.2 15/8F A4 24.71
20.Jan 400 3 3.78 2223 5th 8¼ Lotties Big Wave EPace,RailsToMid,Bumped1 24.15 N 30.2 5/2 A3 24.82
14.Jan 400 3 3.79 3322 2nd 6¼ Brindle Moon MiddleToRails,Bumped1 23.97 +10 30.1 7/2 A3 24.57
07.Jan 400 3 3.78 3444 4th 12 Romantic Romeo MidToRls,Bmp1,Baulked2 24.02 N 30.1 8/1 A2 24.98
20.Dec 400 3 3.86 2111 1st 2¼ Our Baby Bear EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.34 -10 30.7 7/4F A3 *24.24

WHATFLOWANTS
Runs: 88  1sts: 16  2nds: 21

The Gregorys

25.Feb 400 4 (NoRace) +10 26.3 A4 00.00
17.Feb 400 4 3.84 4434 4th 2¾ Bubbly Fury Middle,Bumped1&2 24.55 N 26.5 7/1 A4 24.78
11.Feb 400 3 3.83 3333 3rd 3¾ Pin Point EarlyPace,Mid,EveryChance 24.40 N 26.7 10/1 A3 24.70
03.Feb 400 3 3.79 2355 5th 9 Chelms Simmo EPace,MidToRls,Bumped1&¼ 24.31 -10 26.5 5/1 A3 24.94
27.Jan 400 3 3.81 3344 3rd 4¾ Silver Sands EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 24.33 N 26.2 7/1 A3 24.71
10.Dec 400 3 3.85 5112 2nd 1 Gallant King EarlyPace,Mid,Bmp&Led1To3 24.38 N 26.8 3/1 A3 *24.46

SLIPALONG REX (W)
Runs: 52  1sts: 11  2nds: 10

Mrs.A.Kelly-Pilgrim

28.Feb 400 6 3.72 4665 5th 7¾ Notorious Regan Wide,Bumped1 24.00 N 33.8 3/1F A4 24.62
21.Feb 400 5 3.68 1111 1st 3½ Peteys Queen VeryQAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.25 N 33.4 2/1F A5 *24.25
16.Feb 400 5 3.82 4666 5th 5 Zenith Scorpion Wide,Bumped1 24.50 -10 34.0 16/1 A4 24.81
11.Feb 400 5 3.78 1222 2nd 2¼ Pin Point QuickAway,Wide,EveryChance 24.40 N 33.8 10/3 A3 24.58
04.Feb 400 5 3.76 1111 1st 5¾ Young Sienna QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.32 N 33.9 11/4 A5 24.32
31.Jan 400 5 3.76 1666 5th 5¼ Rosstemple Fred QuickAway,Wide,Bumped1 24.38 N 33.8 9/4F A5 24.80

BLUEJIG DESIGNER (W)
Runs: 35  1sts: 6  2nds: 6

Summer Lane Kennels

27.Feb 400 6 3.88 5544 4th 6 Bubbly Queenie Wide,Bumped1 24.31 N 26.8 6/1 A4 24.79
21.Feb 400 6 3.89 5555 4th 3 Velvet Rolo SlowAway,Wide,Baulked1 24.33 N 26.8 4/1 A4 24.57
16.Feb 400 6 3.78 1322 2nd 1¼ Zenith Scorpion QuickAway,Wide,EveryChance 24.50 -10 26.9 5/1 A4 24.50
11.Feb 400 6 3.86 5444 4th 4 Pin Point SlowAway,Wide 24.40 N 26.7 3/1 A3 24.73
04.Feb 400 6 4.11 5555 5th 3¾ Joaniedatortoise StumbledBadlyStart,Wide 24.50 N 26.8 6/4F A3 24.81
24.Jan 400 6 3.74 2211 1st 5¾ Jacktavern Luna EarlyPace,Wide,Led½ 24.27 -10 26.6 11/4 A5 *24.17
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Martyn Wiley
bk d Ballymac Cashout - String Of Pearls Mr'23 Ir

2
Blue

John Simpson
(Season 17.Au'25) bk b Burgess Bucks - Outdoor Eileen Jn'22 Ir

3
White

Bernie Doyle
be d Ballyhimikin Jet - Touchdown Ursula De'23 Ir

4
Black

Tommy Batchelor
bk d Ice On Fire - Front Amani Oc'22 Ir

5
Orange

Gemma Evans
bk d Ballymac Bolger - Doolin Girls Au'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young
(Season 31.Mr'25) bk b Droopys Scolari - Droopys Beaufort Sp'23 Ir

21:11 Race 10
400m (A7)

ASHWELLS GREYHOUND RETIREMENT HOME
1st £130, Others £55 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

FLYS LEGACY
Runs: 31  1sts: 3  2nds: 4

Mr.R.Hatton

28.Feb 400 1 (NoRace) 35.6 A7 00.00
18.Feb 400 1 4.02 5533 5th 4¼ Bacon Hotpot SAway,Rails,Crowded3&¾ 24.56 +10 35.6 11/4 A7 25.00
04.Feb 400 1 3.97 6653 3rd 2¾ Keeperhill Vikki UpWithTrap,Rails,Bmp¼&3 24.75 N 35.8 2/1 A7 24.97
23.Jan 400 1 3.90 6543 2nd ¾ Maxgrove Diamond SAway,Rails,FcdTCk3,RanOn 24.52 N 35.8 7/1 A8 *24.58
17.Jan 400 1 3.94 5111 1st 2½ Olwinn Swift EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped&Led1 24.60 +10 35.5 5/1 A8 24.70
07.Jan 400 1 4.00 5332 2nd 5½ The Other Rafa Rails,Bumped1&¼&3 24.44 N 35.2 7/2 A8 24.88

PRIVATE BUCKS
Runs: 65  1sts: 16  2nds: 8

Hard Done By Syndicate

24.Feb 400 2 3.81 3332 1st Hd Lazlos Babe EPace,RailsToMid,LedNearLine 24.54 N 27.2 10/3 A8 *24.54
09.Feb 400 2 3.98 6544 3rd 4¾ Rough Ringo Rails,Crowded1 24.42 N 27.4 18/1 A7 24.80
03.Feb 400 2 3.83 1443 3rd 6½ Yahoo Jimmy QAway,RlsToMid,Bumped1 24.51 -10 27.2 9/2 A7 24.93
24.Jan 400 1 3.86 1333 1st Nk Jeopardy Venus QAway,RlsToMid,Bmp1,LedRnIn 24.86 -20 27.2 7/2 A8 24.66
13.Jan 400 1 3.89 3333 3rd 1¼ Sufferance Rails,RanOn 24.50 N 27.3 5/1 A8 24.61
06.Jan 400 2 3.92 3666 6th 11 Affane Blueberry RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 23.99 +30 27.3 9/2 A7 25.16

KINGDOM MONTY
Runs: 27  1sts: 5  2nds: 3

Ramat Racing Club

28.Feb 400 3 (NoRace) 33.2 A7 00.00
21.Feb 400 3 3.85 1111 1st 3½ Jeopardy Venus QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.64 N 33.1 6/1 A8 24.64
27.Jan 400 3 4.01 6666 3rd 6¼ Dinos Yogi SlowAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.58 N 32.1 9/2 A8 25.08
17.Jan 400 3 3.89 3454 3rd 7 My Agne EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 24.61 -20 32.1 7/1 A7 24.97
10.Jan 400 3 3.97 6665 5th 8½ Swift Agile SAway,Middle,Blk1,FcdToCk¼ 24.35 N 32.1 4/1 A7 25.04
23.Dec 400 3 3.92 2232 3rd 6¾ Noirs Pocket MiddleToRails,Crowded3 24.07 N 32.4 7/1 A6 *24.61

THATS OUR BOY
Runs: 15  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

Mr.M.E.Elliott

28.Feb 400 4 (NoRace) 34.1 A7 00.00
17.Feb 400 4 3.87 4443 4th 5¾ Eddies Star Middle,FcdTCk1,BmpRnIn 24.62 -10 33.5 9/4 A7 24.98
07.Feb 400 4 3.90 5543 3rd 4¼ Kiltrea Grace SAway,Middle,Bumped¼&¾ 24.40 N 33.6 7/4F A7 24.74
28.Jan 400 4 4.18 5555 5th 7½ Keefill Zeus StumbledBadlyStart,Middle 24.42 N 33.4 15/8 A7 25.02
21.Jan 400 4 3.83 1111 1st 2¼ Jet Velocity QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.53 N 33.4 13/8F A8 24.53
15.Jan 400 4 3.83 Solo Middle 24.45 N 33.9 T ReQul *24.45

DONISHALL MARCO
Runs: 18  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.S.Artiss

28.Feb 491 2 3.15 3223 4th 4¾ Abigails Cian (CPark) EP,Mid,MvdOff&Crd1,Crd½ 29.59 N 31.5 25/1 OR3 29.98
21.Feb 491 6 3.24 6323 3rd 9½ Barnfield Titan (CPark) Mid,CrdStt 29.10 N 31.4 25/1 OR 29.87
17.Feb 400 5 3.82 2222 2nd 3¼ Eddies Star EPace,MidToWide,Bmp1 24.62 -10 31.3 3/1 A7 24.78
10.Feb 400 5 3.87 5555 5th 4½ Olwinn Seen It Middle,Crowded1 24.46 N 31.3 6/1 A6 24.83
04.Feb 400 5 3.86 2554 4th 4½ Goulane Vegas EPace,Middle,Bumped1 24.60 N 31.6 8/1 A6 24.97
19.Dec 400 4 3.85 2233 3rd 3¼ Missy Mumble Middle,BumpedRunUp 24.41 N 31.3 5/2 A5 *24.67

DROOPYS DANA (W)
Runs: 28  1sts: 4  2nds: 9

Mr.C.Baroni,Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mrs.J.M.Hardy,Miss.Y.E.Smith

28.Feb 400 6 (NoRace) 28.1 A7 00.00
21.Feb 400 6 3.90 6655 5th 2¼ Young Sienna SlowAway,Wide 24.62 +10 27.6 3/1 A6 24.90
14.Feb 400 6 4.08 5444 4th 2½ Allowdale Chloe StumbledStart,Wide 24.70 N 27.4 13/8F A6 24.91
07.Feb 400 6 3.86 5664 2nd 2¾ Up Quick ModAway,Wide,RanOn 24.34 N 27.5 9/1 A6 24.56
02.Feb 400 6 3.94 6666 4th 4 Jeopardy Andy SlowAway,Wide 24.46 N 27.6 11/4J A6 24.78
31.Dec 400 5 3.83 1211 1st 2¾ Bubbly Queenie QuickAway,Wide,Led3 24.15 +10 27.9 T3 xOffC *24.25
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Slippery Thelma My'23 Ir

2
Blue

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Coolavanny Calvn - Minnies Yulia Jy'23 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
be d Ballymac Best - Sing Song Nv'21 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
bk d Dromana Bucko - Coolavanny Ally Jy'24 Ir

5
Orange

Deborah Hurlock
bk d Ballymac Eske - Jollification Oc'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Katie O'Flaherty
bd d Ballymac Anton - Trinity Pearl Nv'23 Br

21:28 Race 11
400m (A9)

LIKE AND FOLLOW US ON TWITTER @ROMFORDDOGS
1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

YOUNG KERRY
Runs: 40  1sts: 6  2nds: 9

Young At Heart Syndicate

27.Feb 400 1 4.07 6666 6th 9½ Yahoo Cleo SAw,Rls,Bumped1,FcdToCk¼ 24.24 +10 29.6 7/2 A9 25.10
21.Feb 400 1 3.91 5422 2nd ¾ Bear Essential Rails,Bumped1,RanOn 25.00 N 29.6 13/8F A9 25.06
14.Feb 400 1 3.87 4544 5th 5¼ Carlow Road Rails,Bumped1,Crowded3 24.70 N 29.6 11/8F A9 25.11
07.Feb 400 1 3.92 4555 4th 4¼ Underground Zeus Rails,Crowded1&¼ 24.77 -10 29.5 5/2 A8 25.01
02.Feb 400 1 3.83 4322 2nd 1¼ Olwinn Swift Rails,RanOn 24.53 N 29.7 9/2 A8 24.63
17.Jan 400 1 3.91 4322 2nd 2¾ Stormtrooper ModeratelyAway,Rails 24.50 -10 29.9 11/4 A9 *24.62

MINNIES SOFIA
Runs: 33  1sts: 8  2nds: 3

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

24.Feb 400 2 3.85 4211 1st 6½ Becky Kiki RailsToMid,Bumped1,Led2 24.87 N 27.1 5/4F A11 24.87
14.Feb 400 3 3.87 4333 3rd 3½ Portrush Bob RailsToMiddle,BumpedRunUp 24.56 N 26.2 3/1 A11 *24.84
07.Feb 400 3 3.94 4433 5th 6½ Underground Syd MidTRls,BmpRnUp&4,FcdTCk3,Blk¾ 24.97 N 26.8 7/2 A10 25.50
29.Jan 400 3 3.97 Solo MiddleToRails 24.86 N 26.4 T xFall 24.86
10.Jan 400 2 3.90 3324 4th Dis Roxys Devil RlsToMid,BmpRnUp,Chl&BrtDwn3 25.15 N 26.2 4/1 A10 00.00
31.Dec 400 2 3.85 1111 2nd ½ Real Gone Lover QAw,RlsToMid,Bmp½&3,LedTNrLn 24.89 +10 27.1 T3 xFall 25.03

CROHANE TOPAZ
Runs: 74  1sts: 14  2nds: 15

Goresbrook Digger Dagger Syndicate

21.Feb 400 3 3.85 5533 4th 3 Carlow Road MidToRls,BumpedRunUp&1 24.84 N 34.5 3/1 A8 25.08
10.Feb 400 3 3.73 1111 2nd 2¾ Emmjay Jackson QAway,MiddleToRails,LedTo4 24.26 N 34.8 5/1 A8 *24.48
31.Jan 400 3 3.95 6444 5th 5 Old Fort Wifi SAway,MidToRls,BumpedRnIn 24.67 -10 34.7 4/1 A8 24.97
21.Jan 400 3 3.84 4332 2nd 1¾ Keefill Zeus MiddleToRails,RanOn 24.58 N 34.5 3/1 A8 24.72
17.Jan 400 3 3.93 4333 4th 7 Flys Legacy EarlyPace,MidTRls,Bmp1,FcdTCk¾ 24.60 +10 34.3 5/2 A8 25.25
12.Jan 400 3 3.88 3111 1st 3¼ Zazzeras Iris MiddleToRails,Led1 24.68 -10 34.4 9/4 A9 24.58

MIAMI BANK
Runs: 5  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.P.W.Young

24.Feb 400 4 3.84 3211 1st ½ Proper Rebel Middle,Led½,HeldOn 24.47 +10 31.2 9/4F A10 *24.57
17.Feb 400 4 3.89 4433 4th 3¼ Ricos Diamond Middle,FcdTCk&Bmp1,FcdTCk4 24.81 N 30.7 7/4F A10 25.08
10.Feb 400 3 3.89 3233 3rd 3¼ Jeopardy Venus Middle,MovedOff&Crd2 24.54 N 30.8 11/4 A9 24.80
31.Jan 400 3 3.86 6666 5th 4¾ Raha Wishes Middle,Bumped1,FcdToCk¼ 24.74 -10 30.7 8/1 A9 25.02
17.Jan 400 3 3.97 5555 5th 3 Fastlane Betty ModAw,MidToRls,Bumped¼ 24.99 -20 30.0 7/1 A9 25.03
07.Jan 400 5 3.87 3333 3rd 5½ Thatchers Lisa EarlyPace,Mid,Bumped1 24.66 N 29.3 T3 25.10

WHODOYOUCOLM (W)
Runs: 43  1sts: 10  2nds: 6

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

27.Feb 400 5 3.71 1122 3rd 4¼ Yahoo Cleo QuickAway,Middle,LedTo2 24.24 +10 32.9 4/1 A9 24.68
21.Feb 400 5 3.78 1222 3rd 2¾ Miami Flower QuickAway,Middle,Bumped¼ 24.61 N 31.9 10/3 A9 24.83
14.Feb 400 5 3.83 2334 4th 4 Woodcliff Kaboom EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 24.82 -20 31.9 5/1 A9 24.94
07.Feb 400 5 3.73 1111 1st 3½ Delsie QAw,Middle,Bmp1,ALed 24.65 N 32.4 10/11F A10 *24.65
31.Jan 400 5 3.85 5555 3rd 2½ Raha Wishes Middle,Bumped1 24.74 -10 32.6 9/2 A9 24.84
26.Jan 400 5 3.84 3553 4th 2¼ Young Kerry MidToWide,FcdTCk2,BmpRunIn 24.82 N 33.0 3/1 A9 24.98

PORTRUSH BOB (W)
Runs: 29  1sts: 5  2nds: 7

Mr.A.J.McGarry

27.Feb 400 6 3.79 2333 2nd 3¾ Yahoo Cleo EarlyPace,Wide 24.24 +10 34.3 7/1 A9 24.64
21.Feb 400 6 3.86 4555 5th 6¼ Thread Of Hope Wide,ForcedToCheck2 24.60 N 34.8 9/4 A9 25.10
14.Feb 400 6 3.79 1111 1st 2¼ Underground Ria QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.56 N 34.3 4/1 A11 *24.56
07.Feb 400 6 3.85 4444 5th 6¾ Whodoyoucolm Wide,ClearRun 24.65 N 34.6 5/1 A10 25.18
31.Jan 400 6 3.90 6443 3rd ½ Crossfield Becca SlowAway,Wide,Bmp1,RanOn 25.07 N 34.5 7/1 A10 25.11
05.Jan 400 6 3.91 5665 4th 9 Express Tag Wide,VeryWide2 24.76 +20 34.4 12/1 A9 25.68
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Katie O'Flaherty
(FalseHt 26.Jy'25) bk b Koblenz - Yahoo Diva Ap'24 Ir

2
Blue

Maxine Locke
(Season Unknown) bk b Dromana Bucko - Droopys Garden Jn'24 Br

3
White

Katie O'Flaherty
(Season Unknown) bk b Newinn Taylor - Cashen Miska My'24 Ir

4
Black

Deborah Hurlock
bk d Confident Rankin - Zoomey Star Oc'22 Ir

5
Orange

Martyn Wiley
(Season Unknown) bk b Out Of Range - Ritzy Lady My'24 Br

6
Stripes

Deborah Hurlock
(Season Unknown) bd b Grangeview Ten - Makeit Posh Jy'23 Br

21:46 Race 12
400m (A12)

DONATE YOUR OLD DUVETS FOR OUR RETIRED GREYHOUNDS
1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

SUNNYSIDE ELLIE
Runs: 23  1sts: 4  2nds: 3

Mr.A.B.Tait

25.Feb 400 1 3.84 1222 2nd 5 Yahoo Elsie QuickAway,Rails,LedTo¼ 24.67 +10 26.8 5/2 A12 25.17
18.Feb 400 1 3.90 4222 2nd 2½ Dege Premierblue EPace,Rails,EveryChance 24.81 +10 26.7 5/1 A12 *25.11
14.Feb 400 1 3.84 1222 2nd ½ Doggy Parton QAway,Rails,EveryChance 25.18 N 26.8 6/5F A12 25.22
07.Feb 400 1 3.90 2322 3rd 1¾ Wine It Friday EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped2 25.16 -10 26.8 5/1 A11 25.20
02.Feb 400 1 3.86 3446 6th 8¾ Delsie Rails,ForcedToCk2,Bumped3 24.91 -10 27.0 5/1 A11 25.52
24.Jan 400 1 3.88 3323 4th 2½ Swift Accomplish Rails,Bumped3 25.18 -10 26.7 8/1 A11 25.29

BONVILLE MIRACLE
Runs: 4  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Miss.M.L.Locke

24.Feb 400 2 3.94 5555 5th 9 Informant RlsToMid,Bmp¼,FcdTCk3&RnIn 24.81 +10 24.2 6/1 A11 25.64
18.Feb 400 2 4.01 5555 5th 8¼ Bonvillesurvivor Rails,BadlyBumped¼ 24.97 +10 24.4 6/1 A11 25.74
11.Feb 400 2 3.89 5666 6th 8¾ Lizies Legacy Rails,ClearRun 24.78 N 24.4 25/1 A10 25.48
28.Jan 400 3 3.96 5666 6th 8¾ Asknot Wantnot Rails,FcdToCkRnUp&1&2 24.88 -10 24.0 14/1 A9 25.48
15.Jan 400 3 4.02 2333 3rd 7 Old Fort Wifi SAway,Rails,Bumped 24.76 N 24.1 T3 25.32
08.Jan 400 3 3.93 1233 3rd 6 Velvet Rolo QuickAway,Mid,Bumped1 24.54 N 24.6 T3 *25.02

SEOMRA MISKA
Runs: 12  1sts: 0  2nds: 3

Mrs.M.A.M.Buckley,Mrs.K.T.O'Flaherty

23.Feb 400 3 3.95 3444 3rd 4¾ Jeopardy Hunter Middle,Bumped1,FcdTCk4 24.98 -10 29.7 3/1 A11 25.26
18.Feb 400 3 4.01 5544 4th 5¼ Dude SlowAway,Middle,Bumped3 24.73 +10 29.3 7/2 A11 25.25
09.Feb 400 3 3.96 3322 2nd 2¼ Sundance Sasha Middle,RanOn 24.94 N 29.3 7/2 A11 25.12
31.Jan 400 3 3.87 4555 5th 3¾ Crossfield Becca MidToRls,CrdRunUp,Bumped¼ 25.07 N 29.1 6/1 A10 25.37
21.Jan 400 3 3.89 4344 4th 5¾ Whodoyoucolm Mid,BmpRunUp&¼,FcdTCk1&3 24.58 +10 28.3 6/1 A10 25.14
17.Jan 400 4 3.91 3444 3rd 2½ Noreason Amelia Middle,EveryChance 24.86 -20 28.3 2/1 A10 *24.85

ZOOMEY SMULLEN
Runs: 22  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Mr.S.M.J.Hurlock,Mr.L.J.Shorter

28.Feb 400 4 4.02 6555 3rd 9 Young Hoffa SlowAway,Mid,Bumped1 25.02 -10 34.6 15/8J A12 25.65
23.Feb 400 4 3.84 5434 3rd 4¼ Kevinsfort Shine Middle,FcdTCk1,Bmp2 24.94 N 34.7 2/1F A12 25.28
18.Feb 400 4 3.88 2333 3rd 3½ Dege Premierblue EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 24.81 +10 34.5 10/3 A12 25.19
11.Feb 400 4 3.92 5244 3rd 8½ No Worries Dave Middle,Bumped¼&RunIn 24.89 N 35.1 5/2 A12 25.57
31.Jan 400 4 3.92 4455 5th 11¼ Young Hoffa Middle,Bmp1,Blk&Stb¼ 25.07 -10 35.3 11/8F A12 25.87
10.Jan 400 4 3.75 1111 2nd SH Roxana QuickAway,Middle,LedToNrLn 24.45 +30 34.8 9/4J A11 *24.76

RANGEY LADY (W)
Runs: 8  1sts: 0  2nds: 2

The Fruity Syndicate

28.Feb 400 5 3.89 3333 3rd 1 Tip Top Pinky ModeratelyAway,MidTWide,RanOn 25.03 +10 24.9 2/1 A12 25.21
23.Feb 400 5 3.86 5334 5th 8½ Catunda Cash MiddleToWide,Bumped3 25.15 N 25.2 13/8 A12 25.84
16.Feb 400 4 3.86 2556 6th 6½ Pharis Cashout MiddleToWide,BumpedRunUp 25.10 -10 25.0 5/2 A12 25.53
07.Feb 400 4 3.81 2222 2nd 4¼ Sheer Magic MiddleToWide,BmpRnUp&2 24.66 N 25.0 11/4 A12 *25.00
28.Jan 400 5 3.85 2222 2nd 1¼ Sparkling Kerena Middle,RanOn 24.90 +10 25.0 T3 xLame 25.10
09.Dec 400 4 3.87 2446 6th Dis Saltees Suzi EP,Mid,FcdTCk¼,Bmp&CkFr3 24.48 +10 24.8 7/1 A12 00.00

MAKEIT TESSA (W)
Runs: 23  1sts: 4  2nds: 3

Makeit Syndicate

23.Feb 400 6 3.82 6343 4th 4½ Kevinsfort Shine Wide,Bumped2 24.94 N 26.4 4/1 A12 25.30
18.Feb 400 6 3.88 3332 2nd 4 Seomra Mint MiddleToWide,Bumped¼&4 25.01 N 26.4 2/1F A12 25.33
14.Feb 400 5 3.83 2444 4th 9 Portrush Bob EPace,MiddleToWide,Wide¼ 24.56 N 26.8 7/1 A11 25.28
09.Feb 400 6 3.95 5443 4th 6½ Sundance Sasha ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.94 N 27.2 7/1 A11 25.46
03.Feb 400 6 3.74 1121 1st Nk No Worries Dave QAw,Wide,LedTo½&From¾ 24.99 N 27.9 7/2 A12 *24.99
29.Jan 400 6 3.88 1111 1st 3½ Catunda Myles QAway,MidToWide,ALed 25.30 N 28.2 T3 25.30
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  Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

A Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) wbk b Good Cody - Aghadown Roaming Jy'23 Ir

B Paul Young
(Season 02.Fb'25) be b Ballymac Bolger - Dolce Vita My'23 Ir

C Maxine Locke
bk d Good Cody - Patanjali Jy'24 Br

D Tommy Batchelor
bdw d Ballyhimikin Jet - Shoemakers Prim Au'23 Ir

E Deborah Hurlock
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Catunda Cleo Jy'24 Ir

F David Mullins
(Season Unknown) bk b King Elvis - Bull Run Bristle My'24 Ir

G Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Malachi - Conans Lass Au'23 Ir

H Martyn Wiley
fw d Coolavanny Hoffa - Another Blonde Ap'23 Ir

I Paul Young
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Got It - Blueberry Bullet Au'24 Ir

RESERVES
 

Wednesday, 04 March 2026 - Meeting 54

AGHADOWN MIST
Runs: 20  1sts: 1  2nds: 6

Miss.E.Coffey

25.Feb 400 4 3.89 3322 2nd 4½ Donegal Cian Middle,ClearRun 24.54 +10 26.8 7/4 A11 25.00
18.Feb 400 4 3.96 4466 6th 9¾ Dude Middle,Bumped3 24.73 +10 26.8 1/1F A11 25.61
11.Feb 400 4 3.89 6432 2nd 2 Lizies Legacy SlowAway,Mid,Bumped1&¼ 24.78 N 26.8 9/4 A10 24.94

ANYTHING STRANGE
Runs: 33  1sts: 7  2nds: 3

P G S Racing Syndicate

28.Feb 400 4 3.77 5555 5th 8¼ Loughmore Middle,Baulked1 24.26 +10 29.1 9/2 A3 25.03
21.Feb 400 4 3.80 2245 5th 6 Plains Drifter EarlyPace,Middle 24.28 N 29.1 7/1 A3 24.76
14.Feb 400 4 3.77 1222 5th 5¾ Annual Atticus QuickAway,Middle 24.25 N 28.6 5/1 A3 24.71

BONVILLE CODY
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.S.Locke

26.Feb 400 3 3.88 3333 3rd 2½ Droopys Newline EPace,Middle,Bumped1,RnOn 24.86 N 34.8 T3 Nvice 25.06
19.Feb 400 4 3.93 3333 2nd 6½ Bonville Secret SAway,MidToRls,FcdToCk3 24.40 N 34.5 T3 24.92
12.Feb 400 3 3.95 Solo MiddleToRails 24.75 N 34.5 T 24.75

CASTLEHILL JET (W)
Runs: 8  1sts: 0  2nds: 2

Mrs.K.D.Devereaux,Miss.E.P.Prior

28.Feb 400 5 3.83 2111 3rd 1¼ Delsie EPace,MidToWide,Led1To4 25.25 -10 32.9 11/8F A9 25.24
18.Feb 400 4 3.85 4455 5th 12¼ Raha Wishes MidToWide,BmpRnUp,Blk1,FcdTCk3 24.40 +10 32.5 9/4 A8 25.48
14.Feb 400 4 3.76 2132 2nd 2¼ Four Votes EPace,Mid,Bmp&LedRnUpTo3 24.61 N 32.2 3/1 A7 24.79

CATUNDA STEPH
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.S.G.Hurlock

21.Feb 400 4 3.91 4433 3rd 3¾ Slow Burn MidToRls,Bmp&ForcedToCk1 25.30 N 31.4 2/1F A12 25.61
12.Feb 400 3 4.08 Solo MiddleToWide 25.41 N 30.8 T 25.41
05.Feb 400 4 3.95 2211 1st 5¾ Catunda Harrison Middle,Led2 25.43 N 30.8 T3 25.43

CHILTERN QUEEN
Runs: 4  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Mr.T.Dee

25.Feb 400 1 3.67 2111 2nd ¾ Jeopardy Andy EPace,LedRunUpToRunIn 24.63 N 29.0 5/1 A5 24.69
10.Feb 400 1 3.81 3225 5th 14 Keefill Zeus EarlyPace,Rails,Bmp1&3 24.36 N 29.5 15/8 A5 25.48
02.Feb 400 1 3.77 2111 2nd ½ My Agne EP,Rails,Bmp&Led1ToRunIn 24.79 -10 29.2 3/1 A5 24.73

CONANS JADE
Runs: 33  1sts: 3  2nds: 7

Conans Racing Club

28.Feb 400 1 4.00 5222 2nd SH Young Hoffa Rails,Bmp1,ChlNearLine 25.02 -10 23.9 5/1 A12 24.93
23.Feb 400 1 4.01 5333 4th 6½ Jeopardy Hunter SlowAway,Rails,FcdTCk1,Bmp3 24.98 -10 24.4 6/1 A11 25.40
18.Feb 400 1 4.06 6655 5th 7¾ Dude SlowAway,Rails,Bumped3 24.73 +10 23.8 6/1 A11 25.45

DARING HOFFA
Runs: 18  1sts: 5  2nds: 7

Mr.R.Hatton

26.Feb 400 4 3.68 Solo Middle 24.39 N 36.4 T ReQul 24.39
13.Feb 225 4 6-6- 6th 12 Dashaway Daisy SAway,Middle,BmpVeryWide1 13.35 N 36.6 8/1 OR 14.31
29.Jan 225 4 Solo MiddleToWide 13.52 N 36.8 T ReQul 13.52

DROOPYS RHONA
Runs: 7  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Mr.C.Baroni,Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mrs.J.M.Hardy,Miss.Y.E.Smith

28.Feb 400 5 3.89 4555 4th 5¾ Links Mcgillis ModAway,MidTWide,Crd¾,Blk4 24.22 +10 28.2 5/1 A5 24.78
23.Feb 400 5 3.92 5555 3rd 7¾ Newtown Sinead ModeratelyAway,MiddleToWide 24.39 N 28.6 9/2 A5 25.01
03.Feb 400 4 3.92 6554 4th 3½ Rural Bluey MidToWide,Crd1,Bmp3 24.38 -10 28.1 9/2 A5 24.56
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J David Mullins
(Season 02.De'23) bk b Magical Bale - Fabulous Pearl Jy'21 Br

K Deborah Hurlock
bk d Ballymac Bolger - High St Fifi Oc'22 Ir

L Paul Young
bd d Ballymac Best - Skywalker Luna Au'23 Ir

M John Simpson
(Season 15.Au'25) bk b Good News - Pocket Lulu Au'23 Ir

N Martyn Wiley
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Highview Lauren Ap'23 Ir

O Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Best - Aayamza Royale Oc'22 Ir

P Paul Young
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Princess Pizza Sp'21 Ir

Q Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Ballymac Best - Droopys Theme Fb'23 Ir

R Paul Young
(Season Unknown) wbk b Bubbly Apache - Good April Jn'24 Br

S Bernie Doyle
bk d Dromana Bucko - Tip Top Taylor Sp'24 Ir

FABULOUS MAGIQUE
Runs: 98  1sts: 18  2nds: 22

Mr.D.P.Firmager

28.Feb 400 3 3.74 1334 5th 12 Yahoo Bree QuickAway,MiddleToRails 24.12 N 29.4 9/2 A6 25.08
21.Feb 400 3 3.68 1122 5th 7½ Rains Bono VeryQAway,MidToWide,LedTo½ 24.22 N 29.0 6/1 A5 24.82
05.Feb 400 4 3.84 Solo MiddleToRails 24.95 N 29.8 T xSsn 24.95

HIGH ST JET (W)
Runs: 15  1sts: 4  2nds: 0

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

28.Feb 400 5 3.80 5656 5th 7¾ Candy Eye ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.43 +10 30.1 8/1 A10 25.16
23.Feb 400 6 (NoRace) N 30.5 A10 00.00
18.Feb 400 6 3.92 6544 4th 5¼ Delsie SAway,Wide,Bumped1&¼ 24.69 +10 30.3 5/2 A10 25.21

JACKTAVERN TAZ
Runs: 35  1sts: 8  2nds: 1

Mr.C.P.Bloor,Miss.M.K.Bourne,Mr.L.R.Consiglio,Mr.C.W.Lonie

24.Feb 400 4 3.80 2236 6th 10 Tip Top Bundee EPace,Mid,Bmp1,Chl1To2 24.51 N 31.3 7/2 A7 25.31
14.Feb 400 4 3.77 2111 1st 4 Easy Mucker EarlyPace,Middle,LedRunUp 24.60 -10 31.1 15/8F A8 24.50
09.Feb 400 4 3.93 6433 5th 7 Mr Molesley SlightlyStbStt,Middle,Bumped1 24.70 N 31.0 11/8F A8 25.27

JOGON FLO JOE
Runs: 15  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

Dogs For Life Syndicate

23.Feb 400 1 3.89 6444 3rd 2¾ Potentia Forever Rails,Bumped1 24.45 N 27.4 3/1J A6 24.67
07.Feb 400 1 3.91 3533 4th 4¼ Bombay Trend Rails,Bumped1 24.41 -10 27.3 4/1 A5 24.66
26.Jan 400 1 3.87 5433 2nd Hd Peteys Queen Rails,ChallengedNearLine 24.49 -10 27.2 5/1 A5 24.41

MIAMI YEATS
Runs: 16  1sts: 2  2nds: 4

Mr.A.J.Massey

24.Feb 575 1 13.82 2222 2nd 1¾ Crossfield Roger EPace,Rails,ForcedToCk1 35.50 +20 34.4 3/1 S1 35.84
14.Feb 491 3 3.12 4666 6th 7¾ Ballymac Axel (CPark) Rls,BCrd1 29.27 N 34.4 25/1 OR3 29.90
30.Jan 575 2 13.83 2334 4th 6½ Noirs Pocket Rails,Bumped1 35.48 N 34.5 6/1 S1 36.00

MINNIE MAJESTIC
Runs: 81  1sts: 17  2nds: 13

Mickey Mouse Racing Syndicate

24.Feb 400 1 3.91 6444 4th 5¼ Pep Power Rails,Bumped1&¼&3 24.82 N 24.7 10/3 A7 25.24
09.Feb 400 1 3333 6th 3¼ Da Young Lad ModAway,Rails,FcdTCkRnIn,(HT) 24.85 N 24.3 4/1 A7 25.12
28.Jan 400 1 3.83 2221 1st ½ Brandywell Queen EarlyPace,Rails,Led¾ 24.65 -10 24.3 11/4 A8 24.55

ROUGH RINGO
Runs: 89  1sts: 20  2nds: 17

Mr.P.W.Young

21.Feb 400 4 3.81 2222 1st ½ Ah Well EPace,Mid,Bumped&Led4 24.45 N 34.0 5/1 A6 24.45
09.Feb 400 4 3.85 3111 1st 3¼ Rapido Conti Middle,Bumped&Led1 24.42 N 33.8 6/1 A7 24.42
31.Jan 400 4 3.99 5554 4th 4¾ Tiermana Scott Middle,Bumped1 24.53 -10 34.0 5/1 A6 24.81

RURAL BLUEY
Runs: 51  1sts: 9  2nds: 16

Mrs.J.M.Hardy,Mr.P.W.Young

27.Feb 400 2 3.79 1122 2nd 1¾ Bubbly Queenie QAway,RailsToMiddle,LedTo2 24.31 N 31.0 4/1 A4 24.45
16.Feb 400 2 3.80 2244 4th 4¼ Zenith Scorpion RlsToMid,Bmp1&2,FcdTCk¼ 24.50 -10 30.2 8/1 A4 24.75
10.Feb 400 2 3.82 4444 5th 7 Oioi Dannielle RailsToMiddle,FcdToCk¾ 24.05 +10 30.3 9/4J A4 24.71

SIENNASBABYANGEL
Runs: 5  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Mr.P.W.Young

27.Feb 400 2 4.07 5555 5th 8¼ Yahoo Cleo SAw,Rls,Bumped1,FcdToCk3 24.24 +10 25.6 9/4 A9 25.00
14.Feb 400 2 3.80 1111 1st 5¼ Tousers Lad QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 24.47 N 25.4 4/5F A11 24.47
07.Feb 400 2 3.88 4332 2nd 2½ Stonepark Shine RailsToMiddle,EveryChance 24.47 N 25.3 5/1 A10 24.67

THREAD OF HOPE
Runs: 3  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.M.R.McLaughlin

28.Feb 400 2 3.86 5356 6th 15¾ Lizies Legacy RlsToMid,FcdTCkRnUp,Bmp¼&3 24.55 N 31.5 5/1 A8 25.81
21.Feb 400 2 3.80 1111 1st 1 Gloriana QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.60 N 31.8 10/3 A9 24.60
16.Feb 400 2 3.80 2113 5th 9¼ Express Tag EPace,RlsToMid,LedRunUpTo3 24.79 -10 31.3 5/1 A9 25.42
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T Katie O'Flaherty
(Season 30.Jy'25) be b Ballyhimikin Jet - Marlfield Niamh Sp'23 Ir

U Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Dromana Bucko - Geelo Celticgold Fb'24 Ir

V Paul Young
(Season 19.My'25) be b Malachi - Kilcrea Harbour My'23 Ir

W Paul Young
bk d Coolavanny Hoffa - Droopys Pick My'23 Br

X Paul Young
(Season Unknown) bk b Coolavanny Hoffa - Droopys Pick My'23 Br

TIP TOP NIAMH
Runs: 26  1sts: 6  2nds: 8

The Blue Army

23.Feb 400 1 3.73 1111 1st 2½ Yahoo Orla QuickAway,Rails,ALed 24.29 N 27.2 2/1F A4 24.29
14.Feb 400 1 3.85 4333 3rd 5¼ Annual Atticus ModeratelyAway,Rails 24.25 N 26.9 11/4 A3 24.67
03.Feb 400 1 3.82 3212 3rd 2 Chelms Simmo Rails,Bumped1,Led½To¾ 24.31 -10 27.2 2/1F A3 24.38

YAHOO ORLA (W)
Runs: 16  1sts: 3  2nds: 6

Mr.G.D.R.Bowmer,Mr.G.J.Bowmer,Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.A.J.Williams

28.Feb 400 5 3.83 1222 1st Hd Ballymac Suntan QAw,MidToWide,LedNearLine 24.80 -10 27.8 2/1J A4 24.70
23.Feb 400 5 3.78 5543 2nd 2½ Tip Top Niamh MidToWide,FcdTCk&Bmp1,RnOn 24.29 N 27.9 4/1 A4 24.49
17.Feb 400 6 3.91 5643 2nd Nk Bubbly Fury Wide,Bmp1&2,ChlNrLn 24.55 N 27.8 3/1 A4 24.58

YOUNG HARBOUR
Runs: 29  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Young At Heart Syndicate

28.Feb 400 4 3.95 4446 6th 6 Delsie Middle,Bumped3 25.25 -10 27.9 6/1 A9 25.64
21.Feb 400 4 3.98 5544 4th 2¾ Riverside Milan SlowAway,Middle 24.59 N 27.2 7/1 A9 24.81
14.Feb 400 4 3.95 4666 6th 5¾ Stormtrooper Middle,Bumped1 24.58 N 27.3 10/3 A9 25.04

YOUNG HOFFA
Runs: 12  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Young At Heart Syndicate

28.Feb 400 2 3.79 1111 1st SH Conans Jade QAway,Rls,ALed,HeldOn 25.02 -10 30.7 15/8J A12 24.92
23.Feb 400 2 3.85 3323 2nd 3¼ Fishesninetynine Rails,Crowded2,RanOn 24.98 N 31.0 3/1 A11 25.24
17.Feb 400 2 3.91 5334 4th 4¾ No Worries Dave Rails,Bumped¾ 24.79 N 30.6 9/1 A11 25.17

YOUNG PICK (W)
Runs: 12  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Young At Heart Syndicate

28.Feb 400 5 4.01 4344 4th 5¼ Rising Chimes ModAway,MiddleToWide 25.23 N 27.3 6/1 A12 25.65
23.Feb 400 5 3.97 4666 6th 13 Listen Nelly MiddleToWide,BumpedRunUp&2 24.87 N 27.6 9/4 A12 25.91
18.Feb 400 5 3.98 4444 5th 5 Seomra Mint MiddleToWide,Bumped1&¼ 25.01 N 27.4 5/1 A12 25.39


